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FOUR-IN-ONE WORK SUPPORT
Workbench, Work Platform, Creeper & Dolly
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WORK BENCH MODE

CREEPER MODE

DOLLY MODE

WORK PLATFORM MODE

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY, READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL 
INSTRUCTIONS BEOFRE USING THIS PRODUCT. FAILURE TO FOLLW 
INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULY IN SERIOUS INJURY. 

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 

GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 

Do not store this product outdoors or in a humid environment – this could cause 
damage. 

When using the work platform mode, keep your feet firmly planted in the centre 
of the platform. Do not step on the four corners of the product – this could tilt it 
and cause an injury. 

When using this product in the work platform or workbench mode, place objects 
in the centre of the product. Placing objects on the corners could cause the 
product to tip over. 
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When extending or retracting the legs, do not use excessive force – this could 
damage the product. 

Before using this product, ensure the legs are firmly locked in position and the 
latches are closed tightly over the top panel. 
Do not use or alter this product for any purpose other than specified in this 
manual. 

When using power tools with this product, refer to the manufacturer’s instruc-
tions on how to properly use electric tools. Always wear safety goggles. 

MAX. POWER RATING:
125 Volts, 15 Amps, 1875 Watts
WEIGHT CAPACITIES:
Do not exceed the fllwing weight capacities:

MODE WEIGHT CAPACITY 

Workbench 500 lbs
Work platform 500 lbs
Dolly 300 lbs
Creeper 300 lbs

CHANGING MODES

CREEPER/DOLLY TO WORKBENCH 
1. Put the creeper/dolly on its pack and pull the spring loaded locking pins from 
one leg, then pull the leg upward.
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Two holes are provided on one end of the product for attaching a traction roper 
connecter when moving heavier objects. 
Exercise caution when moving heavy objects.

CREEPER 
Use this mode when working in small spaces. Also use this mode when storing 
or moving – a carrying handle is provided. 
CAUTION: Do not step or stand on the surface when in creeper mode.

DOLLY MODE 
Place objects in the centre of the surface. 
Exercise caution when moving tall objects to prevent them from toppling over. 
CAUTION: Do not step or stand on the surface when in dolly mode.
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1. You must pull out the 
spring loaded locking 
pins when opening the 
legs, otherwise they can 
get damaged and may 
not open.

2. Pull each leg up and 
out – extend the hinged 
bracket until it locks in 
place.

3. Press the spring 
button on each leg. Pull 
each leg until the spring 
button clicks again. 
CAUTION: Ensure the 
spring button on each leg 
clicks before using this 
product. Failure to do so 
could cause the legs to 
retract during use.

WORKBENCH MODE
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WORK PLATFORM MODE

WORKBENCHMODE-
TOWORKPLATFORM-
MODE
1. Press the spring 
button on each leg and 
slide the 
leg in.

2. Open the four latches 
on the sides (two latches 
per side).

3. Remove the panel and 
turn it over, so the sur-
face is facing up. Place it 
back onto the platform 
and refasten all four 
latches.



SOUTIEN AU TRAVAIL QUATRE EN UN
Établi, Plate-forme de travail, 

Rampe et chariot 
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MODE ÉTABLI

Mode rampe

Mode Chariot

MODE PLATE-FORME DE TRAVAIL

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
POUR RÉDUIRE LE RISQUE DE BLESSURE, LISEZ ET COMPRENEZ 
TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’UTILISER CE PRODUIT. LE 
NON-RESPECT DES INSTRUCTIONS POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESS-
URES GRAVES.

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ GÉNÉRALES

Ne stockez pas ce produit à l’extérieur ou dans un environnement humide- cela 
pourrait l’endommager.

Lorsque vous utilisez le mode plate-forme de travail, gardez vos pieds ferme-
ment plantés au centre de la plate-forme. Ne marchez pas sur les quatre coins 
du produit - cela pourrait l’incliner et causer des blessures.

Lorsque vous utilisez ce produit en mode plate-forme de travail ou établi, placez 
les objets au centre du produit. Si vous placez des objets sur les coins, vous 
risquez de faire basculer le produit.
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Lorsque vous étendez ou rétractez les pieds, n’utilisez pas de force excessive - 
cela pourrait endommager le produit.

Avant d’utiliser ce produit, veillez à ce que les pieds sont fermement verrouillés 
en position et que les loquets sont bien fermés sur le panneau supérieur.

N’utilisez ni ne modifiez ce produit à d’autres fins que celles spécifiées dans le 
présent manuel.

Lorsque vous utilisez des outils électriques avec ce produit, reportez-vous aux 
instructions du fabricant sur la façon d’utiliser correctement les outils élec-
triques. Portez toujours des lunettes de sécurité.

PUISSANCE NOMINALE MAXIMALE :
125 Volts, 15 Ampères, 1875 Watts
CAPACITÉS DE POIDS :
Ne pas dépasser les capacités de poids suivantes :

MODIFICATION DES MODES

RAMPE/CHARIOT À ÉTABLI
1. Mettez la rampe / chariot sur son sac et tirez les broches de verrouillage à 
ressort d'un pied, puis tirez le pied vers le haut.

-9-



Deux trous sont prévus à une extrémité du produit pour fixer un raccord de 
corde de traction lors du déplacement d’objets plus lourds.
Faites preuve de prudence lorsque vous déplacez des objets lourds.

Rampe
Utilisez ce mode lorsque vous travaillez dans de petits espaces. Utilisez égale-
ment ce mode lors du stockage ou du déplacement - une poignée de transport 
est fournie.
ATTENTION : Ne marchez pas ou ne vous tenez pas sur la surface en mode 
rampe.

MODE CHARIOT
Placez les objets au centre de la surface. 
Faites preuve de prudence lorsque vous déplacez des objets de grande taille 
pour éviter qu’ils ne se renversent.
ATTENTION : Ne marchez pas et ne vous tenez pas sur la surface en mode 
chariot.
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1. Vous devez tirer sur 
les goupilles de verrouil-
lage à ressort lorsque 
vous ouvrez les pieds, 
sinon ils peuvent être 
endommagés et ne peu-
vent apas s'ouvrir.

2. Tirez chaque pied vers 
le haut et vers l’extérieur 
- étendez le support 
articulé jusqu’à ce qu’il 
se verrouille en place.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton 
à ressort de chaque pied. 
Tirez chaque pied 
jusqu'à ce que le bouton 
à ressort s'enclenche à 
nouveau.
ATTENTION : Veillez à 
ce que le bouton à res-
sort de chaque pied 
s'enclenche avant d'uti-
liser ce produit. Dans le 
cas contraire, les pieds 
risquent de se rétracter 
pendant l'utilisation.MODE ATELIER
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MODE PLATE-FORME DE TRAVAIL 

DU MODE ÉTABLI AU 
MODE PLATE-FORME 
DE TRAVAIL
1.  Appuyez sur le bouton 
à ressort de chaque pied 
et faites glisser le pied 
vers l'intérieur.

2. Ouvrez les quatre 
loquets sur les côtés 
(deux loquets par côté).

3. Retirez le panneau et 
retournez-le, de sorte 
que la surface soit 
orientée vers le haut. 
Replacez-le sur la 
plate-forme et fixez à 
nouveau les quatre 
loquets.
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